JP \$40,00 5954

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Paper regarding Notice of Public Sale and Memorandum of Sale, Memorandum of Sale and Terms of Sale.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Endo Surgical Devices, Inc.	04/22/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Black, Inc.
Street Address:	c/o Syndicat Management Inc.
Internal Address:	100 Sheppard Avenue East, Suite 502
City:	Toronto, Ontario
State/Country:	CANADA
Postal Code:	M2N 6N5

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5954713

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)382-0888

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (212) 382-0700

Email: ckupferberg@ostrolenk.com

Correspondent Name: Ostrolenk, Faber, Gerb & Soffen, LLP

Address Line 1: 125 South Jefferson Street
Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10036

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	P/3272-2 (V8514)
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Joel J. Felber

Total Attachments: 1

source=00948229#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 021217 FRAME: 0621

500590585



875 Third Avenue New York, NY 10022 Phone: 212 603 2000 Fax: 212 603 2001

OFGS

2009 APR 28 AM IN: 3.1

Joel Handel 212.603.2549 Direct Dial jhandel@thelen.com

April 22, 2008

Ostrolenk, Faber, Gerb & Soffen, LLP 1180 Avenue of the Americas New York, New York 10036

Re:

Patent Assignment Dated May 18, 2005

Gentlemen:

I am a partner of Thelen Reid Brown Raysman and Steiner, LLP, and have authority to make the statements and representations set forth herein.

Endo Surgical Devices, Inc. and Black, Inc. entered into a certain collateral purchase sale, dated May 18, 2005 (the "Collateral Sale"), which transferred certain intellectual property, including patents, trademarks and copyrights, from Endo Surgical Devices, Inc. to Black, Inc. The Collateral Sale was duly recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

In the Notice of Public Sale and Memorandum of Sale, dated May 2, 2005, the Memorandum of Sale, dated May 18, 2005, and the Terms of Sale, dated May 18, 2005, in connection with the Collateral Sale, the name of Endo Surgical Devices, Inc. was incorrectly identified as either Endo Surgical Advisers, Inc. or Endo Surgicals Advisors, Inc.. Despite the Recordation Form Cover Sheet correctly identifying Endo Surgical Devices, Inc. as the conveying party in the Collateral Sale, these documents were recorded in the Patent Office.

Based on my recollection and my recent review of my files, I have no basis to believe that there has ever existed any company named Endo Surgical Advisors, Inc. or Endo Surgicals Advisors, Inc. Accordingly, it is my opinion that Endo Surgical Devices, Inc. was incorrectly listed in the above-identified Notice of Public Sale and Memorandum of Sale, Memorandum of Sale and Terms of Sale due to a clerical error.

I hereby authorize Black, Inc. to record this document in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, and I agree to cooperate with Black, Inc. to do anything else that is reasonably necessary to correct the aforementioned erroneous recordations.

Very truly yours,

Thelen Reid Brown Raysman and Steiner, LLP

By:

Mame: Joel M. Han

Title: / Partner

JMH:md

NY #1259952 v1

NEW YORK SAN FRANCISCO WASHINGTON, DC LOS ANGELES SHANGHAI LONDON SILICON PARTENTFORD NORTHERN NJ

RECORDED: 07/11/2008 REEL: 021217 FRAME: 0622